
2022-2023 University of New England M-Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 18, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-23   Conf: 0-18   Home: 2-11   Away: 0-12   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Evans, Ray 9-9 233 25.9 37-99 .374 15-38 .395 17-21 .810 6 18 24 2.7 24 1 7 16 5 9 106 11.8
03 Torres, Adrian 23-23 711 30.9 99-243 .407 9-56 .161 32-64 .500 12 85 97 4.2 65 2 58 55 11 66 239 10.4
22 Gavin, Drake 10-10 299 29.9 36-102 .353 6-27 .222 13-17 .765 16 32 48 4.8 10 0 21 27 1 10 91 9.1
10 Bryan, Winston 23-23 647 28.1 81-228 .355 16-65 .246 29-43 .674 16 67 83 3.6 16 0 24 29 2 15 207 9.0
13 Moynihan, Ant 8-1 133 16.6 24-72 .333 13-42 .310 6-8 .750 2 12 14 1.8 3 0 7 11 0 3 67 8.4
15 Hauser, Evan 3-3 65 21.7 9-22 .409 6-12 .500 0-2 .000 2 9 11 3.7 4 0 5 4 1 0 24 8.0
12 Thornton, Jayden 19-0 304 16.0 50-117 .427 33-83 .398 16-28 .571 4 17 21 1.1 34 0 18 15 2 25 149 7.8
24 McElliott, Sam 24-15 532 22.2 69-176 .392 3-18 .167 13-24 .542 20 79 99 4.1 43 0 33 45 8 18 154 6.4
04 Boulay, Zach 25-12 447 17.9 54-134 .403 8-35 .229 25-35 .714 13 28 41 1.6 47 0 9 28 2 14 141 5.6
11 Lombardi, Kyle 23-2 441 19.2 47-137 .343 12-57 .211 22-30 .733 15 67 82 3.6 44 0 31 45 6 13 128 5.6
34 Federico, Zach 15-0 158 10.5 24-61 .393 6-14 .429 8-15 .533 22 28 50 3.3 27 0 5 15 4 10 62 4.1
00 Lin, Ryan 24-24 468 19.5 36-104 .346 3-10 .300 11-16 .688 31 62 93 3.9 55 0 31 40 12 12 86 3.6
02 Curcio, Connor 24-3 327 13.6 19-54 .352 10-29 .345 5-8 .625 12 25 37 1.5 42 0 17 22 1 12 53 2.2
14 Hulland, Jimmy 18-0 104 5.8 13-29 .448 3-14 .214 5-7 .714 1 10 11 0.6 3 0 3 9 2 2 34 1.9
25 Austin, Brian 5-0 31 6.2 4-12 .333 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0 6 6 1.2 0 0 1 0 0 1 8 1.6
23 Hess, Myles 10-0 40 4.0 4-16 .250 1-9 .111 1-2 .500 4 3 7 0.7 2 0 1 3 0 1 10 1.0
20 Huntington, Seth 17-0 55 3.2 4-13 .308 0-7 .000 5-6 .833 3 5 8 0.5 4 0 2 1 1 0 13 0.8
01 Diaz-Pavon, Derek 14-0 26 1.9 2-7 .286 0-2 .000 2-6 .333 3 1 4 0.3 0 0 1 0 0 1 6 0.4
31 Cook, Khalil 9-0 11 1.2 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
15 Talbot, Logan 3-0 18 6.0 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 1.3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 25 5050 202.0 612-1631 .375 144-523 .275 210-332 .633 225 583 808 32.3 427 3 275 374 58 212 1578 63.12
Opponents 5050 202.0 780-1564 .499 195-547 .356 333-479 .695 262 844 1106 44.2 346 1 459 409 110 167 2088 83.52

Team Statistics UNE OPP
SCORING 1578 2088
    Points Per Game 63.1 83.5
    Scoring Margin -20.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 612-1631 780-1564
    Field Goal Pct .375 .499
3 POINT FG-ATT 144-523 195-547
    3PT FG Pct .275 .356
    3PT Made Per Game 5.8 7.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 210-332 333-479
    FT Pct .633 .695
    FT Made Per Game 8.4 13.3
REBOUNDS 808 1106
    Rebounds Per Game 32.3 44.2
    Rebounds Margin -11.9 –
ASSISTS 275 459
    Assists Per Game 11.0 18.4
TURNOVERS 374 409
    Turnovers Per Game 15.0 16.4
    Turnovers Margin 1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.1
STEALS 212 167
    Steals Per Game 8.5 6.7
BLOCKS 58 110
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 4.4
ATTENDANCE 2,304 2,818
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-177 12-235
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Univ. of New England 708 853 9 8 1578
Opponents 1045 1028 9 6 2088

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/22 SOUTHERN MAINE L 57-61 362
11/11/22 RIVIER W 62-56 145
11/12/22 PLYMOUTH STATE L 48-75 164
11/16/22 at UMaine Farmington L 61-84 275
11/19/22 MAINE MARITIME W (2 OT) 95-93 189
11/22/22 at Bowdoin L 51-81 315
11/27/22 at Bates L 57-87 350

* 11/30/22 GORDON L 60-88 136
* 12/03/22 at Western New England L 53-86 305
* 12/06/22 ENDICOTT L 61-80 154
* 01/03/23 ROGER WILLIAMS L 66-87 81
* 01/05/23 at Curry L 58-72 113
* 01/07/23 NICHOLS L 63-100 70
* 01/10/23 at Wentworth L 66-87 132
* 01/14/23 at Salve Regina L 54-98 150
* 01/18/23 SUFFOLK L 55-70 228
* 01/21/23 WESTERN NEW ENGLAND L 64-89 139
* 01/24/23 at Endicott L 70-95 358
* 01/28/23 at Roger Williams L 75-94 200
* 02/01/23 WENTWORTH L 67-80 137
* 02/04/23 SALVE REGINA L 57-94 301
* 02/07/23 at Gordon L 68-82 167
* 02/11/23 at Nichols L 80-104 301
* 02/15/23 CURRY L 69-75 198
* 02/18/23 at Suffolk L 61-70 152

* = Conference game



2022-2023 University of New England M-Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 18, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 0-18   Home: 0-9   Away: 0-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Evans, Ray 3-3 74 24.7 13-26 .500 4-8 .500 4-6 .667 2 5 7 2.3 5 0 1 5 1 3 34 11.3
03 Torres, Adrian 17-17 526 30.9 76-185 .411 6-42 .143 30-57 .526 8 62 70 4.1 49 1 43 41 9 51 188 11.1
22 Gavin, Drake 3-3 90 30.0 10-27 .370 2-6 .333 4-4 1.000 0 9 9 3.0 4 0 8 13 1 2 26 8.7
12 Thornton, Jayden 17-0 280 16.5 46-109 .422 33-80 .413 14-26 .538 4 16 20 1.2 33 0 16 15 2 22 139 8.2
15 Hauser, Evan 3-3 65 21.7 9-22 .409 6-12 .500 0-2 .000 2 9 11 3.7 4 0 5 4 1 0 24 8.0
10 Bryan, Winston 16-16 420 26.3 48-149 .322 8-38 .211 22-32 .688 12 47 59 3.7 9 0 13 20 0 7 126 7.9
24 McElliott, Sam 18-15 442 24.6 58-153 .379 3-15 .200 12-18 .667 15 67 82 4.6 36 0 28 39 7 15 131 7.3
13 Moynihan, Ant 3-0 45 15.0 8-22 .364 4-9 .444 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 2 3 0 2 22 7.3
04 Boulay, Zach 18-12 403 22.4 49-123 .398 8-32 .250 21-31 .677 13 25 38 2.1 41 0 9 24 2 10 127 7.1
11 Lombardi, Kyle 17-1 359 21.1 43-117 .368 12-51 .235 15-21 .714 12 56 68 4.0 41 0 26 34 6 11 113 6.6
34 Federico, Zach 10-0 114 11.4 21-46 .457 6-14 .429 6-12 .500 15 21 36 3.6 22 0 2 5 0 9 54 5.4
00 Lin, Ryan 18-18 366 20.3 32-86 .372 3-9 .333 9-13 .692 29 52 81 4.5 44 0 25 29 8 9 76 4.2
02 Curcio, Connor 17-2 238 14.0 15-42 .357 8-23 .348 5-8 .625 7 16 23 1.4 29 0 15 15 0 8 43 2.5
14 Hulland, Jimmy 14-0 76 5.4 9-20 .450 1-10 .100 2-3 .667 1 5 6 0.4 1 0 3 5 1 0 21 1.5
23 Hess, Myles 7-0 29 4.1 3-11 .273 1-7 .143 1-2 .500 3 3 6 0.9 1 0 1 2 0 0 8 1.1
20 Huntington, Seth 14-0 38 2.7 2-7 .286 0-4 .000 5-6 .833 1 4 5 0.4 3 0 2 1 1 0 9 0.6
01 Diaz-Pavon, Derek 13-0 24 1.8 2-7 .286 0-2 .000 2-6 .333 3 1 4 0.3 0 0 1 0 0 1 6 0.5
31 Cook, Khalil 9-0 11 1.2 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 444-1154 .385 105-362 .290 154-249 .618 156 411 567 31.5 325 1 200 263 39 150 1147 63.72
Opponents 3600 200.0 570-1128 .505 154-414 .372 257-368 .698 198 591 789 43.8 250 1 355 274 73 116 1551 86.17

Team Statistics UNE OPP
SCORING 1147 1551
    Points Per Game 63.7 86.2
    Scoring Margin -22.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 444-1154 570-1128
    Field Goal Pct .385 .505
3 POINT FG-ATT 105-362 154-414
    3PT FG Pct .290 .372
    3PT Made Per Game 5.8 8.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 154-249 257-368
    FT Pct .618 .698
    FT Made Per Game 8.6 14.3
REBOUNDS 567 789
    Rebounds Per Game 31.5 43.8
    Rebounds Margin -12.3 –
ASSISTS 200 355
    Assists Per Game 11.1 19.7
TURNOVERS 263 274
    Turnovers Per Game 14.6 15.2
    Turnovers Margin 0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.3
STEALS 150 116
    Steals Per Game 8.3 6.4
BLOCKS 39 73
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 4.1
ATTENDANCE 1,444 1,878
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-160 9-209
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Univ. of New England 545 602 1147
Opponents 774 777 1551

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/30/22 GORDON L 60-88 136
12/03/22 at  Western New England L 53-86 305
12/06/22 ENDICOTT L 61-80 154
01/03/23 ROGER WILLIAMS L 66-87 81
01/05/23 at  Curry L 58-72 113
01/07/23 NICHOLS L 63-100 70
01/10/23 at  Wentworth L 66-87 132
01/14/23 at  Salve Regina L 54-98 150
01/18/23 SUFFOLK L 55-70 228
01/21/23 WESTERN NEW ENGLAND L 64-89 139
01/24/23 at  Endicott L 70-95 358
01/28/23 at  Roger Williams L 75-94 200
02/01/23 WENTWORTH L 67-80 137
02/04/23 SALVE REGINA L 57-94 301
02/07/23 at  Gordon L 68-82 167
02/11/23 at  Nichols L 80-104 301
02/15/23 CURRY L 69-75 198
02/18/23 at  Suffolk L 61-70 152


